
NORTH SHIELDS - PRESTON VILLAGE - WHITLEY BAY

Route: Ferry Landing, New Quay, Borough Road, Saville Street, Rudyerd Street, Wellington Street, Bedford Street, Saville Street, Howard Street, Northumberland
Square, West Percy Street, Sidney Street, Albion Road, Spence Terrace, Hawkeys Lane, Tynemouth Infirmary, Walton Avenue, Preston North Road, Tynemouth
Pool, Malvern Road, Devon Road, Rake Lane, Shields Road, Hill Heads Road, Marden Road, Park Avenue, Town Centre, Park Road, The Links, Bandstand. Return via
The Links, Promenade, Park Avenue, Marden Road, then as reverse of outward route to Preston North Road, Front Street, Walton Avenue, then as reverse of
outward route to Albion Road West, Nile Street, Railway Terrace, Rudyerd Street, Saville Street, Borough Road, New Quay. Service 318 omits Malvern Road/
Devon Road.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 317 317 318 317 318 317 318 317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317
Codes NS n NS n n n n n n n n n n n

 am   am   am   am  pm pm pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

NORTH SHIELDS Ferry Landing  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58   28   58 4.28 4.58  5.28  5.58  6.28  6.58  7.28  7.58  8.28  8.58
North Shields Bedford Street m  7.32  8.03  8.33  9.03   33   03 4.33 5.03 5.32  6.02  6.32  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02
Tynemouth Infirmary  7.38  8.10  8.40  9.10   40   10 4.40 5.10 5.38  6.08  6.38  7.08  7.38  8.08  8.38  9.08
Preston Village Tynemouth Pool  7.41  8.13  8.43  9.13   43   13 until 4.43 5.13 5.41  6.11  6.41  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11
North Tyneside General  7.48  8.20  8.48  9.20   48   20 4.48 5.20  5.48  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18
Whitley Bay Town Centre  7.54  8.26  8.54  9.26   54   26 4.54 5.26  5.54  6.24  6.54  7.24  7.54  8.24  8.54  9.24
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub  7.56  8.28  8.56  9.28   56   28 4.56 5.28 5.56  6.26  6.56  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26

Service Number 317 317 317 317 317
Codes n n n n n

pm pm pm   pm   pm

NORTH SHIELDS Ferry Landing 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28
North Shields Bedford Street m 9.32 10.02 10.31 11.01 11.31
Tynemouth Infirmary 9.38 10.08 10.37 11.07 11.37
Preston Village Tynemouth Pool 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41
North Tyneside General 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Whitley Bay Town Centre 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56

                                        Sundays (And Public Holidays)
317 317 317 317 317 317 317
n n n n n n n
am   am   pm   pm   pm

9.28  9.58   28   58 10.28 10.58 11.28
9.32 10.02   32   02 10.32 11.02 11.32
9.38 10.08   38   08 10.38 11.08 11.38
9.41 10.11   41   11 until 10.41 11.11 11.41
9.48 10.18   48   18 10.48 11.18 11.48
9.54 10.24   54   24 10.54 11.24 11.54
9.56 10.26   56   26 10.56 11.26 11.56
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317·318

WHITLEY BAY - PRESTON VILLAGE - NORTH SHIELDS

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 317 317 318 317 318 317 318 317 318 317 317 317 317 317 317 317
Codes NS n NS NS n n n n n n n n

 am am am am am am pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub  7.29  7.59  8.31  8.59  9.31  9.59   31   59  5.31  5.59  6.29  6.59  7.29  7.59  8.29  8.59
Whitley Bay Town Centre  7.31  8.01  8.33  9.01  9.33 10.01   33   01  5.33  6.01  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01
North Tyneside General  7.37  8.07  8.39  9.07  9.39 10.07   39   07  5.39  6.07  6.37  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07
Preston Village Tynemouth Pool  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15  9.45 10.15   45   15 until  5.45  6.15  6.45  7.15  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15
Tynemouth Infirmary  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18   48   18  5.48  6.18  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18
North Shields Metro m  7.52  8.22  8.52  9.22  9.52 10.22   52   22  5.52  6.22  6.52  7.22  7.52  8.22  8.52  9.22
NORTH SHIELDS Ferry Landing  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25  9.55 10.25   55   25  5.55  6.25  6.55  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25

Service Number 317 317 317 317 317
Codes n n n n n

pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WHITLEY BAY Avenue Pub  9.29  9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29
Whitley Bay Town Centre  9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31
North Tyneside General  9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
Preston Village Tynemouth Pool  9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45
Tynemouth Infirmary  9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
North Shields Metro  m  9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52
NORTH SHIELDS Ferry Landing  9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
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Sundays (And Public Holidays)
317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317
n n n n n n n n
am   am   am   pm   pm   pm

 8.59  9.29  9.59   29   59 10.29 10.59 11.29
9.01  9.31 10.01   31   01 10.31 11.01 11.31
9.07  9.37 10.07   37   07 10.37 11.07 11.37
9.15  9.45 10.15   45   15 until 10.45 11.15 11.45
9.18  9.48 10.18   48   18 10.48 11.18 11.48
9.22  9.52 10.22   52   22 10.52 11.22 11.52
9.25  9.55 10.25   55   25 10.55 11.25 11.55
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317·318

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.


